502785112 04/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2831707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL BRENNAN	04/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CACI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1100 NORTH GLEBE ROAD
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14263050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: ronald.c.krosky.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: RONALD C KROSKY
Address Line 1: 6001 COMBAT DRIVE
Address Line 4: APG, MARYLAND 21005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CECOM 5631
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD KROSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald Krosky/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Constant_Phase_Brennan_to_CACI#page1.tif

PATENT 502785112 REEL: 032768 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Inve	ntion: <u>Constant</u>	Phase		***************************************				
inventor(s):	Michael Steer, I	Daniel Heinz,	Michael	Brennan,	Adam	Melber, and	Thomas Bu	ırsi
Application	Serial Number:	14/263,050	•••••					
Filing Date:	4-28-2014							

I, the undersigned inventor, in consideration of the rights of CACI Technologies, Inc. acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- Assign to CACI Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letter Patents issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Agree to assign to CACI Technologies, Inc. upo request, title, and interest in the invetion in those foreign countries in which the CACI Technologies, Inc., within eight months of the filling of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all my right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me, subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to CACI Technologies, Inc. in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of CACI Technologies, Inc.
- Agree to provide any further invention within my knowledge to execute any further documents
 necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and
 settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing
 thereon.
- 4. Authorize any CACI Technologies, Inc. or any assignee from CACI Technologies, Inc. attorney or agent to insert the filing date and application serial number of the application in the fields above when known.

Typed Name of Inventor: Michael Brennan	
Signature of Inventor:	
Date Executed: 4-11-2014	

PATENT REEL: 032768 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 04/28/2014